County's shares of the cost of the work, the reimbursements
from the State and County to be restored, upon their receipt,
to unappropriated available funds in the treasury.

FOREST FIRE HOSE.

Article 6. Voted: on motion of Forest Warden Walter
J. Stank to raise and appropriate Three Hundred and Fifteen
Dollars ($315.00) for the purchase of hose for the Forest
Warden's Department.

FIRE HOSE.

Article 7. Voted: to raise and appropriate the sum of
Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00) for the purchase of hose
for the Fire Department.

MEMORIAL SQUARES.

Article 8. Voted: on motion of John D.

[...]

Snow, duly seconded, that the Town appropriate
Four Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($450.00) from available un-
appropriated funds in the Town Treasury to meet the Town's
share of the cost of repairing West River Street Bridge, and
that, in addition the sum of One Thousand Three Hundred
Fifty Dollars ($1,350.00) be transferred from unappropriated
available funds to meet the State and County shares of the
cost of the work, the reimbursements from the State and
County to be restored upon their receipt to available unap-
propriated funds in the treasury.

Walter H.

[...]

place on the night of December 11, 1947 with Moderator
George C. Messenger presiding. About 25 voters attended.

FOREST FIRES ACCOUNT.
Article 1. Voted: on motion of Selectman Ernest B,

Porter, seconded by Selectman Harold S. Hopkins, to trans-
fer the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Three Dollars and Fifty
Cents ($253.50) from Care of Patients Account, Board of
Health, and Eighty-two Dollars and Seventy-seven Cents
($82.77) from Notes and Interest Account, total Three Hun-
dred Thirty-six Dollars and Twenty-seven Cents ($336.27) to
the Forest Fires Account.

FOREST FIRES ACCOUNT.